PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5843798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURGICAL DEVICE INNOVATIONS, LLC	10/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONKOS SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	77 EAST HALSEY ROAD
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D858768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8624322919

Email: patent@hard-ip.net

Correspondent Name: CORNER COUNSEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 546 VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY 07043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONKOS 007.2-3.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC E. BLEICH
SIGNATURE:	/Eric E. Bleich/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=SDI Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051144 FRAME: 0909

505796969

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Property

Patent/Application Title:	Acetabular Device
Date Filed	August 25, 2016
Jurisdiction of Filing:	United States
Type of Patent Application	Design
Patent/Application Serial No.:	29/575,649
Patent Number	D858,768

								3550																							
										142																					
								V 1						3 5																	

Assignee

Name:	Onkos Survical Inc.			
}************************************				······································
Address:	77 Esst Halsey Road	Parcinnany N10	70Sa	
2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 ×				·····

WHEREAS, Surgical Device Innovations, LLC ("Assignor"), Jorge Casas-Ganem, MD and Onkos Surgical, Inc. ("Assignee") have entered into a certain Product Development Agreement with an Effective Date of October 14, 2019 ("PDA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the PDA, Assignor has agreed to assign certain patent rights to Assignce upon certain terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the PDA, certain of those terms and conditions have arisen to trigger an assignment of the patent property identified in table first appearing above ("Patent Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the terms of the PDA. Assignor hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest (legal and beneficial, statutory, nonstatutory, and worldwide) in and to the Patent Property, including any patent based upon any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, extension, or substitution of same.

The purpose of this document is to memorialize and record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the assignment of Patent Property pursuant to the PDA.

Assignor: Surgical Device Innovations, LLC

Sign

Jorge Casas-Ganem, MD **Print Name**

Title

Date

Page 1 of 1